
 

2015 UNITED METHODIST WOMEN LEADERSHIP TEAM --- LOUISIANA CONFERENCE 

Office Name Phone (h,c) Street Address Email 

Elected Officers 

President Barbara Ferguson 504-488-8192  

504-450-9419  

1467 Moss St. 

New Orleans 70119 

bferguson@researchonreforms.org 

Vice-President Sandy DeCelle 318-381-1448 1911 Pargoud Blvd. 

Monroe  71201 

sandydecelle@yahoo.com 

Secretary Karen Martin 504-245-8688 

504-236-5995 

11414 S. St. Andrews Circle 

New Orleans  70128 

kaymtas@yahoo.com 

 

Treasurer Jeanette McCalman 318-326-5921 

318-286-2686 

715 W. Palmetto Ave. 

Plain Dealing 70164 

gjmccalman@gmail.com 

 

Spiritual Growth 

Coordinator 

Marjorie Franklin 337-474-2955 

337-526-9734 

2900 Addison Loop 

Lake Charles  70607 

marjorie.franklin@hotmail.com 

 

Education & 
Interpretation 
Coord. 

Joyce Thibodeaux 985-868-0100  

985-232-7338  

113 Oakdale Loop 

Houma  70360 

spiderlily246@aol.com 

 

Membership, 
Nurture & Outreach 
Coord. 

Margery Manuel 337-984-4324 

337-230-1090 

404 Crestlawn Dr. 

Lafayette   70503 

lafayetteroselady@yahoo.com 

 

Social Action 

Coordinator 

Melinda Graham 337-478-2264 1207 Deesport St. 

Lake Charles 70601 

mlagraham2617@yahoo.com 

 

Secretary Program 
Resources 

Linda Trouard 337-802-7753 1211 Deesport St. 

Lake Charles  70601 

lindatrouard@yahoo.com 

 

Communications 
Coordinator 

Anita Hansberry 225-766-3336  9937 Bookerline Ave. ahansb@bellsouth.net 



 

 

225-405-8395 Baton Rouge  70810  

Committee on 
Nominations, Chair 

Cynthia Alfred Logan 985-643-0481 

985-290-4596 

732 Wood Duck Lane 

Slidell  70461 

cyn2ken@bellsouth.net 

 

District Presidents 

Acadiana President Dixie Hebert 337-893-8583 

337-523-1931 

12434 Wildwood Way 

Abbeville  70510 

DHebert88@bellsouth.net 

Baton Rouge 
President 

Vallan Corbett 225-757-7673 

225-907-8152 

7810 Walden Rd. 

Baton Rouge  70808 

vbcorbett@bellsouth.net 

 

Lake Charles 
President 

Anne Fields 337-855-9163 

337-485-0751 

646 S. Perkins Ferry Rd. 

Lake Charles  70611 

Mizanne3@hotmail. com 

Monroe President Jane Ellett 318-547-5341  2409 Trenton St. 

West Monroe  71291 

jellett@bayou.com 

 

New Orleans 
President 

Doris Harry 985-986-2988  31034 Wesley Ray Rd. 

Angie  70426 

gypsy0326@aol.com 

 

Shreveport 
President 

Marilyn Turnley 318-286-4237 201 Frankie St. 

Plain Dealing   71064 

turnley1@gmail.com 

Other 

Jurisdiction 
President 

Edna Brown Hickman 225-774-7259 

225-278-3527 

10615 Clearview Ave. 

Baton Rouge  70811 

ednabrownhickman@yahoo.com 

Mission u Dean Laura Salguero 318-387-3069 

318-680-0851 

312 Marie St.  

West Monroe   71291 

salguero@bellsouth.net 

 


